Issue Date: 2011-07-19 Page 1 of 10 Report Reference # E122103-A108-UL
 2018-09-03
 Copyright © 2018
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard:  UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition, 2014-10-14 (Information Technology
Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition, 2014-10 (Information
Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
Certification Type:  Component Recognition
CCN:  QQGQ2, QQGQ8 (Power Supplies for Information Technology
Equipment Including Electrical Business Equipment)
Complementary CCN:  QQJQ2, QQJQ8 (Power Supplies for Use in Audio/Video, Information
and Communication Technology Equipment)
Product:  DC-DC Converter
Model:  CN50A24-xyza and CN100A24-xyza (x = 5, 12, 15 or 24, y = "/" or
blank, z = "CO", "LT", "LTCO" or blank, a = "T" or blank)
Rating:  Input:
14.4 - 36 Vdc, 5.5 A (Model CN50A24 series)
14.4 - 36 Vdc, 11.0 A (Model CN100A24 series)
Output:
5 Vdc, 10 A (Model CN50A24-5)
12 Vdc, 4.2 A (Model CN50A24-12)
15 Vdc, 3.4 A (Model CN50A24-15)
24 Vdc, 2.1 A (Model CN50A24-24)
5 Vdc, 20 A (Model CN100A24-5)
12 Vdc, 8.4 A (Model CN100A24-12)
15 Vdc, 6.7 A (Model CN100A24-15)
24 Vdc, 4.2 A (Model CN100A24-24)
Applicant Name and Address:  TDK-LAMBDA CORP
NAGAOKA TECHNICAL CENTER
R&D DIV
2704-1 SETTAYA-MACHI

 Mass of equipment (kg) : approximately 0.1
 The power supply is intended to be supplied from an isolated secondary circuit evaluated for
reinforced insulation between input and output circuits.
 Maximum operating Baseplate temperature is 100°C. See Enclosure Id. 7-01 for details.
 DC/DC Converter was used and tested with the external components of the circuit as follows. 1.
Issue Date: 2011-07-19 Page 4 of 10 Report Reference # E122103-A108-UL
 2018-09-03
Input Fuse, rated 250 V, 15 A for Model CN100A24 and Input Fuse rated 250 V, 8 A for Model
CN50A24. 2. Input Filter 3. Electrolytic Capacitors for the rectifying circuits of primary. 4. Smoothing
Electrolytic Capacitors for the output circuits. 5. Heatsink secured to DC/DC Converter.
Engineering Conditions of Acceptability
For use only in or with complete equipment where the acceptability of the combination is determined by UL
LLC. When installed in an end-product, consideration must be given to the following:
 The following secondary output circuits are SELV: 5 Vdc (Model CN50A24-5), 12 Vdc (Model
CN50A24-12), 15 Vdc (Model CN50A24-15), 24 Vdc (Model CN50A24-24), , 5 Vdc (Model
CN100A24-5), 12 Vdc (Model CN100A24-12), 15 Vdc (Model CN100A24-15), 24 Vdc (Model
CN100A24-24)
 The following secondary output circuits are at non-hazardous energy levels: 5 Vdc (Model CN50A24-
5), 12 Vdc (Model CN50A24-12), 15 Vdc (Model CN50A24-15), 24 Vdc (Model CN50A24-24), , 5
Vdc (Model CN100A24-5), 12 Vdc (Model CN100A24-12), 15 Vdc (Model CN100A24-15), 24 Vdc